

Joseph J. Albanese Inc. Appoints Chad Baragar to Vice President of Finance

SANTA CLARA, Calif., Nov. 21, 2024 — Joseph J. Albanese Inc., a leading concrete and construction contractor based in Northern Calif., today announced that it has appointed Chad Baragar to the position of Vice President of Finance.

"We are pleased to add Chad to our team here at Joseph J. Albanese Inc.," said Phillip J. Albanese, CEO of Joseph J. Albanese Inc. "Chad brings a wealth of corporate financial experience that will support our company's growth initiative now and into the future. We welcome Chad to the team and look forward to many years of mutual success."

Reporting to the company's CFO, Dan Dryden, Baragar serves as a strategic partner to company leaders and is responsible for financial strategy, planning, reporting and analysis; risk management and compliance; and capital and treasury management.

With nearly 20 years of experience, Baragar brings in-depth knowledge of both finance and information systems. In his previous position as Corporate Controller for a subsidiary of a leading office furniture manufacturer, Baragar oversaw all financial activities, helping drive the subsidiary's record revenue growth. Previously, he led its global internal audit team and served as a senior business analyst for Operations. Prior to his office furniture industry experience, Baragar spent three years with a "Big 4" public accounting firm.

Baragar holds a Master of Science degree in Accounting with a specialization in Information Systems as well as a Bachelor of Arts degree in Accounting, both from Michigan State University. He is also a registered CPA in Michigan.

About Joseph J. Albanese Inc.

Founded in 1955 by Joseph J. Albanese, Joseph J. Albanese Inc. is a family-owned-andoperated construction company that has been led by three generations of the Albanese family. The company's mission is to foster an environment of opportunity and growth for its team while deliberately leveraging the organization's experience to provide value to all project stakeholders on every job.

Focused on its core values of safety, people, quality and truth, the company has won numerous awards from Engineering News-Record (ENR), American Society of Concrete Contractors (ASCC), The Silicon Valley Business Journal and The San Francisco Business Times, including being named among the Best Places to Work in the Bay Area (2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024), Top Family-Owned Businesses in the Bay Area (2019, 2022, 2021 and 2022) and Top Privately Held Businesses for the last 10 years. Based in Santa Clara, Calif., the company has regional offices in Idaho and Montana.

###

Media Contacts:

Teri Sawyer T&Co. 714-801-1687 Teri@TandCoMarketing.com

Sandra Eckardt T&Co. 949-400-2258 Sandra@EckardtStrategies.com